

Rocky Mountain Region – TAKE BACK October 2, 2018

Convention Committee

The 3rd Annual Nar-Anon Convention is on Saturday, November 3, 2018, at the Crowne Plaza.



2018 NAR-ANON CONVENTION AGENDA

Give yourself all the gifts the convention has to offer. Pre-Registering for Convention NOW ensures we have an accurate count by the week of October 22nd. It will help the committee have the appropriate badges and other items prepared ahead of time.

Scholarships are available upon request. Registration is available day of event.

8:30-9:00 Registration
9:00-9:30 Welcome / Unity Candle Ceremony with Count Down
9:30-10:15 PANEL SPEAKERS - Gifts of the Nar-Anon Program that Lead to Recovery
10:30-11:00 Group Shout Outs - RSC Introductions & Gifts
11:00-11;45 PANEL SPEAKERS - Gifts of Working the Steps
11:45-1:00 LUNCH
1:00 - 1:15 RSC - Answering Ask It Basket Questions
1:15-2:00 PANEL SPEAKERS - Gifts of Working with a Sponsor
2:15-2:45 Group Activity - Slogans are a Gift
3:00-3:45 PANEL SPEAKERS - Gifts of Serenity - One Day at a Time More Gifts -

Public Outreach

The Public Outreach Committee is looking for a volunteer to be the Literature Chair.

<u>Literature chair will be inclusive of the Outreach Committee.</u>

The chairs responsibilities include:

4:00-4:45 Closing Reading - Unity Circle

- 1. Order and maintain literature for the region
- 2. Maintain literature budget
- 3. Track literature usage
- 4. Communicate and coordinate with other regional committees
- 5. Supply literature to those committees as needed
- 6. Report to Outreach Committee and RSC

If you would like to participate on the committee or serve as the Literature Chair, Contact, Farri at 303-995-5072.

ALL MEMBERS ARE ENCOURAGED AND WELCOME TO PARTICIPATE The committee meets the 3rd Sunday of every month at Orchard Club South.

Orchard Club South (Look for the Hammersmith sign outside the building) 23 Inverness Way East Suite 150 Englewood, CO 80112

Website

The Rocky Mountain Region website is up and running. www.naranonrm.org

- Download the Convention Registration Form
- **PayPal** is ready. Make group donations to the Rocky Mountain Region.

Narateen

Narateen groups, which are part of the Nar-Anon fellowship, are formed to provide support to teenage family members and friends of addicts. A Narateen group is a safe environment where teenagers can share and work on their recovery. The principles that apply in the Nar-Anon fellowship, such as honesty, trust, confidence, safety, and anonymity, also apply to Narateen as do the Twelve Steps, Twelve Traditions and Twelve Concepts of Service.

The Narateen Committee is currently developing the Narateen Safety Policies, which will be voted on at the Rocky Mountain Regional Assembly **February 23, 2019.**

If you are interested in being a Narateen Facilitator or in starting a Narateen meeting near you, please contact Jan at 720-435-1813.

Finances - FUND FLOW

Tradition Seven reads "Every group ought to be fully self-supporting, declining outside contributions." The Guide to local services in the finance section states, "Group support of the fellowship is accomplished through regular donations to the area, region, and WSO. It is suggested that groups allocate a portion of their budget for these donations."

If, through a group conscience, a group decides to participate in the fund flow and donate monies in excess of group expenses and prudent reserve to the Rocky Mountain Region:

Checks or money orders can be made to Nar-Anon RMR and mailed to

Nar-Anon RMR P.O. Box 102901 Denver, CO 80250-2901

Finances - RSC BUDGET:

Concept Eleven reads "Nar-Anon funds are used to further our primary purpose to carry the message, and must be managed responsibly." The Region is currently preparing a 2019 Budget and has created an Ad Hoc Committee to ensure the budget is aligned with the Nar-Anon Traditions and Concepts of Service. It will be presented to the fellowship at the Winter Assembly February 23, 2019 for a vote.

Announcements

The Seventh Tradition Pamphlet it available for fellowship review and input. The deadline for fellowship input is November 19, 2019.

It can be downloaded from nar-anon.org.

- January 5, 2019 Sponsorship Workshop
- February 16, 2019 Rocky Mountain Region Winter Assembly
- May 4, 2019 Day of Sharing
- July 20, 2019 Rocky Mountain Region Summer Assembly

The next RSC meeting is *Tuesday, November 6th from 8:30p - 9:30p*.

Seven of the twenty Nar-Anon groups in the Rocky Mountain Region are participating in the conference calls. If your GSR or any member would like to have a voice and/or a vote, please contact David at garrity.david@gmail.com to receive an email with the conference call phone number, access code, and call for agenda items. All Nar-Anon Groups and members are welcome and encouraged to participate.